

Civil Service Commission

Macomb County Sheriff's Office 120 North Main Street Mount Clemens, MI 48043

Commissioners

Robert Stanley, Chairman Diane McGee, Vice-Chair Ronald Geml, Commissioner Karen A. Spranger Macomb County Clerk

MACOMB COUNTY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING

Wednesday, February 28, 2018 - 9:00 A.M. Finance Conference Room – 2nd Floor Talmer Building 120 N. Main, Mount Clemens, 48043

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA
- 4. MINUTES
 - a) Approval of the Meeting Minutes for February 14, 2018.
- 5. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- 6. BUSINESS
 - a) Review and Approve Civil Service Commission 2018 Budget.

7. PERSONNEL

- a) Review and Approve Telephone Operator #18-00003 Eligibility List.
- b) Review and Approve Corrections Deputy Eligibility List.
- c) Review and Approve Captain Eligibility List for February 28, 2018.
- d) Receive and file termination form for:
 - John Rollo

Lieutenant

Retired Effective March 15, 2018

8. OLD BUSINESS

- a) Review RFPs received from psychologists for psychological evaluations.
- b) Discuss having the Civil Service Commission Senior Secretary conduct the typing tests.

9. NEW BUSINESS

a) Select a proctor for the March 5, 2018 Dispatcher video exam.

10. ADJOURNMENT

Phone: (586) 783-8142 Fax: (877) 443-9505 clerk.macombgov.org/civilservice